



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1447 OF 2003

The State of Maharashtra .. Applicant
Versus
Jamir Ahmed Shaikh and Ors. .. Respondent

- Ms. Sangita E. Phad, APP for Applicant-State.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 06, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Phad, learned APP appearing for the State.
- 2.** This is an Appeal against acquittal. Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3. When matter has been called for hearing, he is not present in the Court. Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 is directed to remain present on the next adjourned date.
- 3.** Stand over to 17th January, 2025.