



Digitally
signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN
SHIV
Date:
2025.02.10
18:18:03
+0300

HEMANT
CHANDERSEN
SHIV

H.C. SHIV

46.app14472025d18H-C-AS:15489

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1447 OF 2003

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant

Versus

Jamir Ahmed Shaikh & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rashmi Tendulkar, A.P.P for the Appellant-State.

Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 7th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

. Learned Advocate for the parties requested to keep back the matter in afternoon.

2) Kept back.

Later on :

3) Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 states that he does not have the papers and seeks adjournment.

4) Stand over to **25th April, 2025.**

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]