



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1447 OF 2003

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

V/s.

Jamir Ahmed Shaikh and Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Date: 2025.06.30  
11:21:45 +0530

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Rashmi S. Tendulkar:-	APP for Appellant – State.
Mr.Venkatesh Shastry (Through V.C.):-	Advocate for Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

P. C. :-

1. The report of execution ofailable warrant is still awaited. Learned Advocate Shri.Shastry for the Respondents is not in touch with his clients. But, he has sent letters. They have returned back for the reason, the Respondents have left the address.
2. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> August 2025**. To be listed for “**Compliance**”.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]