



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Appeal No.1447 of 2003**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant.  
Vs.  
Jamir Ahmed Shaikh & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP for the appellant.  
None for the respondent.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.  
Date : 16 March 2026.**

**P.C. :**

It reveals from the record that on 13 January 2026, Advocate Sidharth Jagushte was appointed to represent the respondents through High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai. However, today when the matter is called out, none present for respondents No.1 and 2. Earlier also none appeared for them. In view of the above, Advocate Siddharth Jagushte stands discharged from the said appointment. Ms Aishwarya Sharma, who is present in the Court is appointed to espouse the cause of respondents No.1 and 2 through High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai. Stand over to 27 March 2026.

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**