



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 1447 of 2003

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
versus

Jamir Ahmed Shaikh and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for the Appellant / State.

Ms Aishwarya Sharma for the Respondents (Appointed).

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 27 March 2026

P.C.:

- . Part heard.

2. Stand over to 1 April 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)